# **BLAZE SSI Websites Terms of Use and Privacy Policy**

#### **Acceptance of Terms**

The BLAZE SSI websites and the software and any services accessible via those websites ("Content") are subject to the following terms of use. BLAZE SSI reserves the right to update the terms of use at any time without advance notice. The most current version of the terms of use can be reviewed by clicking on the "Terms of Use" hypertext link located at the bottom of the main page of a BLAZE SSI website.

## No Unlawful or Prohibited Use

As a condition of use of any BLAZE SSI website or Content, the user will not engage in any activity that:

- Is unlawful or prohibited by these terms, conditions and notices or
- Could damage, disable, overburden or impair any BLAZE SSI server or network connected to a BLAZE SSI server or
- Could interfere with any other party's use and enjoyment of any BLAZE SSI website, software or services or
- Attempts to gain unauthorized access to any BLAZE SSI website, software or services.

# Copyright

All Content of the BLAZE SSI Corp. websites are ©BLAZE SSI Corp. All rights reserved.

## **Statement of Privacy**

BLAZE SSI Corp. is committed to protecting the privacy of website visitors and BLAZE SSI customers as well as providing a safe and secure online experience. When necessary to identify a website visitor, BLAZE SSI will request personal identification information, such as an e-mail address, name, address or telephone number. Information necessary for the proper operation of the website such as the computer hardware and software used by a website visitor is also automatically collected including IP address, browser type, domain names, access times and referring website addresses.

BLAZE SSI Corp. does not sell, rent or lease to third parties BLAZE SSI customer lists or information about its website visitors. BLAZE SSI Corp. will disclose the personal information of website visitors or Content users, without notice, only if required to do so by law or in the good faith belief that such action is necessary to: (a) conform to the edicts of the law or comply with legal process served on BLAZE SSI Corp. or the website; (b) protect and defend the rights or property of BLAZE SSI Corp., and (c) act under exigent circumstances to protect the personal safety of users of BLAZE SSI Corp., its website and Content, or the public.

# **Public Website**

BLAZE SSI maintains a public website (<u>https://www.blazessi.com/</u>) to provide existing and potential customers with access to the Content, including information about BLAZE SSI software and services. The Content on the BLAZE SSI public website has been prepared by BLAZE SSI Corp. and is not intended as legal, accounting or actuarial advice. Contact <u>help@blazessi.com</u> for additional information about BLAZE SSI software and services.

# Disclaimer

IN NO EVENT SHALL BLAZE SSI AND/OR ITS RESPECTIVE SUPPLIERS BE LIABLE FOR ANY SPECIAL, INDIRECT OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES OR ANY DAMAGES WHATSOEVER RESULTING FROM LOSS OF USE, DATA OR PROFITS, WHETHER IN AN ACTION OF CONTRACT, NEGLIGENCE OR OTHER TORTIOUS ACTION, ARISING OUT OF OR IN CONNECTION WITH THE VISIT TO A BLAZE SSI WEBSITE OR USE OF THE CONTENT OR PERFORMANCE OF SOFTWARE, DOCUMENTS, PROVISION OF OR FAILURE TO PROVIDE SERVICES, OR INFORMATION AVAILABLE FROM THE SERVICES.

BLAZE SSI AND/OR ITS RESPECTIVE SUPPLIERS MAKE NO REPRESENTATIONS ABOUT THE SUITABILITY FOR ANY PURPOSE OF THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THE BLAZE SSI WEBSITES OR CONTENT. ALL SUCH CONTENT IS PROVIDED "AS IS" WITHOUT WARRANTY OF ANY KIND. BLAZE SSI AND/OR ITS RESPECTIVE SUPPLIERS HEREBY DISCLAIM ALL WARRANTIES AND CONDITIONS WITH REGARD TO THIS INFORMATION, INCLUDING ALL WARRANTIES AND CONDITIONS OF MERCHANTABILITY, WHETHER EXPRESS, IMPLIED OR STATUTORY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, TITLE AND NON-INFRINGEMENT. IN NO EVENT SHALL BLAZE SSI AND/OR ITS RESPECTIVE SUPPLIERS BE LIABLE FOR ANY SPECIAL, INDIRECT OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES OR ANY DAMAGES WHATSOEVER RESULTING FROM LOSS OF USE, DATA OR PROFITS, WHETHER IN AN ACTION OF CONTRACT, NEGLIGENCE OR OTHER TORTIOUS ACTION, ARISING OUT OF OR IN CONNECTION WITH THE USE OR PERFORMANCE OF INFORMATION AVAILABLE FROM THE BLAZE SSI WEBSITES OR CONTENT.

THE BLAZE SSI WEBSITES OR CONTENT COULD INCLUDE TECHNICAL INACCURACIES OR TYPOGRAPHICAL ERRORS. MODIFICATIONS TO THESE WEBSITES AND CONTENT MAY BE MADE PERIODICALLY OR AT ANY TIME BY BLAZE SSI.

#### ++Links to Third-party Websites

A BLAZE SSI website may provide links which permit the user to leave the BLAZE SSI website. The linked websites are not under the control of BLAZE SSI and BLAZE SSI is not responsible for the content of any linked site. Such links are provided for the convenience of the user of a BLAZE SSI website and do not imply endorsement by BLAZE SSI of a linked website.